04-11-2002

4/1/02

P. 102053488	JOVER SHEET
	JOVEN ONLE !
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
1) Tamotsu KOIWAI 2) Ai MIDORIKAWA	Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan
Type of Entity: Individuals	Type of Entity: Corporation of Japan
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date: 1) March 4, 2002	
2) March 6, 2002	1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the exec	ution date of the application is:  1) March 4, 2002 2) March 6, 2002
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
71. Application (10.(a)	
Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom	s attached? No  6. Total number of documents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB &amp; SOFFEN, LLP</li> </ol>	6. Total number of documents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB &amp; SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas</li> </ol>	6. Total number of documents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.  Enclosed as part of Check No. 8961
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	6. Total number of documents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.  Enclosed as part of Check No. 8961  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpate to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	6. Total number of documents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.  Enclosed as part of Check No. 8961  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underparent.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 DO NOT US	6. Total number of documents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.  Enclosed as part of Check No. 8961  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpated Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  E THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	6. Total number of documents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.  Enclosed as part of Check No. 8961  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid. Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpated to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB &amp; SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403     </li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	6. Total number of documents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.  Enclosed as part of Check No. 8961  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpate to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  E THIS SPACE  Ing information is true and correct and any attached  April 1, 2002
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB &amp; SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403     </li> <li>DO NOT US</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	6. Total number of documents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.  Enclosed as part of Check No. 8961  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid. Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpart to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  E THIS SPACE  Ing information is true and correct and any attached  April 1, 2002  Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403  DO NOT US  8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.  Max Moskowitz  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages include	6. Total number of documents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.  Enclosed as part of Check No. 8961  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid. Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpate to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  E THIS SPACE  Ing information is true and correct and any attached April 1, 2002  Signature  April 1, 2002  Date
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB &amp; SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403     </li> <li>DO NOT US</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	6. Total number of documents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.  Enclosed as part of Check No. 8961  In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid. Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpart to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.  E THIS SPACE  Ing information is true and correct and any attached  April 1, 2002  Date

PATENT REEL: 012761 FRAME: 0173

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT	-
SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS	
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	

ofgs file no. P/16-3/2 (-)

	WHEREAS,	I	(We),	Tamotsu KO	IWAI,Ai	MIDORIKAWA		_	
			as	assignor(s),		invented	certain	improvements	in
LENS	BARREL						•		for
which date h	an applicaterewith; a	tion :	for Unite	ed States Lette	ers Pate	ent has been	executed	by me (us) of e	even
	WHEREAS,			ptical Co., Lt					
			+3-2, пас	agaya 2-chome.	SHIBUY	а-ки, Токус	, Japan		
as ass	ignee, is d y Patent th	lesiro	ous of accay be gra	quiring all ricented therefor.	ght, tit	le and inte	rest in an	d to said invent	tion
conside sell, United for Pa patent including infring requestive toward reissurates and a facts and in the come everyt	eration, the assign and states and ing all riggement, and ted to issigned and other ssignee or known to the terferences involved, hing neces	he received all sets of the al	ceipt of over to other counal, divided for priorite Commiss of the our) legal of the our) legal of the ications assigns, ersigned ther legal ign all to assigns.	which is herekt said assignee intries in and sional, conting the fill of the f	the ento said unation, in the Uning of sents and interest the coute and interest the coute and in whice make at successions.	whedged, I tire right, invention a substitute finited States and Trademark or resulting rein; and heirs and a signed tions, when he any of said essors, assed States a and paid by	(We), as a title an and the aformal the aformal title and all titles, and all titles, and all division all division all assigns do all assigns and applicate to aths, a igns and all oty said assigns and all oty said assigns.		reby the tion and ies, past and gnee self and ion, f to all y in may ally tain
Date:	Mar.	4,2	2002			Tamotsu KO			
Date:	Mar.	<u>6                                    </u>	2002			Ai MIDORIK	<u>Nidoukaur</u> AWA	4	
Date:									
Date:									

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

**RECORDED: 04/01/2002** 

8/91

LTR2\215038

#42

PATENT REEL: 012761 FRAME: 0174